

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 14256-14257/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2011 in RA No.48/201 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

L.GANESH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PONDICHERRY PUB.WOR.DEP.WORK.AST.ASN.&OR Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 05/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chinmayee Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice to the respondents on the special leave
petition as well as on the application for stay returnable
within six weeks.
Notice may be served dasti also.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master