

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 3 & 4 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12053-12054/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2011 in WP No.20377/2009 dated
18/04/2011 in WP No.20377/2009,RA No.48/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA TR.SEC.TO GOVT.PWD & ANR	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS	
PONDICHERRY P.W.D.DEPT.WPRK ASST.ASN.&AN	Respondent(s)
(for directions)	

Date: 13/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for MENTIONING today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)/	Mr. Altaf Ahmed,Sr.Adv.
Respondent In IAS	Mr. P.V. Shetty,Sr.Adv.
	Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.
	Mr. S.J. Aristotle,Adv.
	Mr. Prabu Rama Bubramanian,Adv.

For Respdt. No. 1/ Applicant	:	Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv. (R-1)
---------------------------------	---	----------------------------

For Respdt. No. 2	Mr. Munawwar Naseem ,Adv (R-2)
-------------------	--------------------------------

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondents to file their objections to IA Nos. 3 & 4. Copy of the proposal moved by the Public Works Department, Government of Pondicherry, for amendment of the Rules referred to in the order passed by the High Court shall also be placed on record along with the objections. Status quo regarding promotion to the next higher post shall be maintained by the parties, in the meanwhile. Post on 16.10.2012.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|