

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26005-26006/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2011 in WP No.20377/2009 dated 18/04/2011 in RA No.48/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

L.GANESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PONDICHERRY PUB.WOR.DEP.WORK.AST.ASN.&OR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nalini Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Chinmayee CHandra, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post on 16.10.2012 along with SLP(C) No. 12053-12054 of 2012

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

(SLP(C) No. 12053-12054 of 2012 is listed as Item No. 2 on 16.10.2012)